DOC-0002595	 www.onicon.com		 Rev.C
F-3200
INLINE
ELECTROMAGNETIC
FLOW METER
 ONICON
Flow and Energy Measurement
ONICON’s F-3000

 ONICON
Flow and Energy Measurement
METER ORDERING INFORMATION
Meter Model Number Coding = F-32BB-CDEF(-SPC)
BB = Meter Size
01 = 1”	 04 = 4”
15 = 1.5”	 05 = 5”
02 = 2”	 06 = 6”
25 = 2.5”	 08 = 8”
03 = 3”	 10 = 10”
nn = meter size, 12” - 48”
C = Body Material, Liner and Electrode Configuration
1 = Carbon Steel, PTFE Liner and 3 SS Electrodes
2 = Carbon Steel, Polypropylene Liner, 3 SS
Electrodes and Viton O-rings
3 = Carbon Steel, Ebonite Liner and 3 SS Electrodes
D = Process Connection
0 = Wafer Connection
1 = ANSI 150 Flanges
3 = ANSI 300 Flanges
E = Input Power
1 = Low Power, 24 VAC/DC
2 = High Power, 120 - 240 VAC
F = Electronics Enclosure Mounting Configuration
4 = Integral IP67 enclosure
5 = Remote IP67 enclosure
SPC = Special Configuration
101 = Aux outputs, redundant analog and pulse signals
102 = MODBUS RTU (RS485) serial communication
F-32BB = Inline Electromagnetic Flow Meter
LINER SELECTION TABLE
Material Line Size Flanged
and Wafer Grade Color Temperature
Range
Pressure Range
Based on Liner
Abrasion Resistance
(Carbon Steel = 100)
Ebonite 8 - 48” Food Amber 32°F - 175°F 580 psi ¹ 90 - 118
Polypropylene 1 - 6” Food Gray 32°F - 140°F 232 psi 122
PTFE 1 - 48” Food White 0 - 266°F ³ 580 psi ¹ ² 78
Notes Description
1 Flanged meter pressure rating is the lesser of 580 psi or the flange rating.
2 Wafer style meters above 6” are limited to 232 psi.
3 Remote mount electronics option required for application temperature above 212°F.